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Tariff Notice No. 1974/73-Applicationfor Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister 
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Goods 
Rates of Duty Part Appn. Tariff Year II No. Item 

I I 
Other Ref. Normal B.P. Pref. 

15051 84.20.021 "Dyna float" portable hydraulic weight indicator for 1974 45%* 29%* Aul20%* .. 
Deter'n weighing heavy earthmoving machinery .. .. 1975 45%* 33%* Can 25* 

1976 45%* 37%* CPC25%* 
1977 45%* 45%* 

•or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 1 August 1974. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of July 1974. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILmES OF THE RESERVB BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLosE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 29 MAY 1974 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits- $ 

(a) State 177,677,491 
(b) Banks 32,916 
(c) Marketing accounts 22,126,631 
(d) Other 114,748,956 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand .. 446,423 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
by I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumu-
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-
(a) General reserve fund 3,000,000 
(b) Other reserves 49,300,373 

4 July 1974. 

296,682,531 

314,585,994 
216,636,140 

446,423 

61,966,071 

6,937,563 

52,300,373 

$949,555,095 

Gold .• 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short $ 
46,007,646 

•. 286,791,448 
drawing 

term bills 
(b) Investments 
(c) Holdings of special 

rights .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-

51,740,871 

114,748 
259,553,933 

10,495,473 
5,813,346 

(a) N.Z. Government securities . . 252,977,018 
(b) Other 

704,991 

384,539,965 
4,487,215 
1,600,000 

275,977,500 

252,977,018 
Other assets 29,268,406 

$949,555,095 

M. R. HU'ITON, Chief Accountant. 


