Tariff Notice No. 1974/73—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	**	Rates of Duty			Part
			Year	Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
15051	84.20.021 Deter'n	"Dyna float" portable hydraulic weight indicator for weighing heavy earthmoving machinery	1974 1975 1976 1977		29 %* 33 %* 37 %* 45 %* wer rate of ay in any cas	Aul 20 %* Can 25* CPC 25 %* duty as the se direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 1 August 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of July 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 29 May 1974

	Liabilities	\$	Assets	\$
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	296,682,531	Gold Overseas assets—	704,991
(a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing account (d) Other	11/ 7/0 056		(a) Current accounts and short- term bills 46,007,646 (b) Investments 286,791,448 (c) Holdings of special drawing	
Time deposits	114,746,930	314,585,994 216,636,140	rights 51,740,871	384,539,965
Liabilities in currencies New Zealand cur	rency—	, ,	New Zealand coin Discounts	4,487,215 1,600,000
(a) Demand (b) Time	446,423	446,423	Advances— (a) To the State	
Allocation of special dr	rawing rights	61,966,071	(c) Export credits	
Other liabilities (included lated profits)	ling accumu-	6,937,563	Investments in New Zealand—	275,977,500
Capital accounts— (a) General reserve fu (b) Other reserves	3,000,000 49,300,373		(a) N.Z. Government securities 252,977,01 (b) Other	252,977,018
(b) Cilia Tasarvas		52,300,373	Other assets	29,268,406
		\$949,555,095		\$949,555,095

4 July 1974.

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.